

Town of Highland, Indiana  
Board of Sanitary Commissioners  
Grace Street Storm Sewer Improvement Project  
Bid Tabulation

Bids Received on July 15, 2020 at 10:00 AM			Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Grimmer Construction, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Dyer Construction Co., Inc.		Gough, Inc.		LGS Plumbing, Inc.		de Boer Egolf Corporation		Rex Construction Co., Inc.		G.E. Marshall Construction Co., Inc.		Gariup Construction Co., Inc.		
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 62,483.00	\$ 62,483.00	\$ 21,922.79	\$ 21,922.79	\$ 27,084.00	\$ 27,084.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 44,435.20	\$ 44,435.20	\$ 37,201.25	\$ 37,201.25
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 12,412.88	\$ 12,412.88	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Tree, 16 IN., Remove	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	0.03	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50,865.00	\$ 1,525.95	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 483,333.33	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Pipe, Remove	419	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 15.97	\$ 6,691.43	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,771.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,637.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,514.00
6	Inlet, Remove	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 334.16	\$ 1,336.64	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	Catch Basin, Remove	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 451.41	\$ 2,708.46	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
8	Curb and Gutter, Remove	400	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	Sidewalk, Concrete, Remove	3,285	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,923.65	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,613.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,570.00
10	Driveway, Concrete, Remove	110	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 786.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
11	Pipe Abandon and Backfill	733	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 5,570.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 5,570.80	\$ 8.88	\$ 6,509.04	\$ 10.40	\$ 7,623.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,524.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 11,508.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,796.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,186.53	\$ 3,186.53	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	Inlet Filter Basket	18	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 222.88	\$ 4,011.84	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00
14	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 204.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
15	Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,668.90	\$ 1,668.90	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
16	Milling Asphalt, 1 1/2"	3,625	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,062.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,337.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,062.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,062.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 13,775.00
17	HMA Patching, Type A	160	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 54.68	\$ 8,748.80	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 96.55	\$ 15,448.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 14,048.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 15,168.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 36,800.00
18	HMA Surface, Type A	300	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 78.39	\$ 23,517.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 78.39	\$ 23,517.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
19	Asphalt for Tackcoat	3,625	SY	\$ 0.25	\$ 906.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,356.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,356.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,268.75
20	Curb Ramps, Concrete	505	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 5,287.35	\$ 10.10	\$ 5,100.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,312.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,332.50
21	Detectable Warning Surfaces	110	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,952.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00
22	Sidewalk, Concrete	2,815	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,965.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 24,490.50	\$ 8.35	\$ 23,505.25	\$ 7.26	\$ 20,436.90	\$ 7.20	\$ 20,268.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,150.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 27,024.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 23,927.50	\$ 6.95	\$ 19,564.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 26,742.50
23	Curb and Gutter, Concrete	400	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 32.44	\$ 12,976.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32.95	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00
24	Dumped Riprap, Class 2	33	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 111.68	\$ 3,685.44	\$ 70.40	\$ 2,323.20	\$ 109.00	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 119.25	\$ 3,935.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,290.00
25	Concrete Pavement for Driveways, 5"	110	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 68.28	\$ 7,510.80	\$ 65.50	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 8,569.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
26	Topsoil	80	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 54.48	\$ 4,358.40	\$ 68.90	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00
27	Sodding	700	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00
28	Pipe, Type 2, Circular 8 IN	8	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 122.04	\$ 976.32	\$ 86.40	\$ 691.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 996.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00
29	Pipe, Type 2, Circular 12 IN	142	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 56.55	\$ 8,030.10	\$ 71.00	\$ 10,082.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 9,159.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 5,651.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,360.00
30	Pipe, Type 2, Circular 15 IN	28	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 62.99	\$ 1,763.72	\$ 78.30	\$ 2,192.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
31	Pipe, Type 2, Circular 24 IN	704	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,480.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 79.70	\$ 56,108.80	\$ 99.30	\$ 69,907.20	\$ 89.00	\$ 62,656.00	\$ 83.75	\$ 58,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 60,544.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 73,920.00
32	Pipe, Type 2, Circular 36 IN	8	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 199.44	\$ 1,595.52	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 192.95	\$ 1,543.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	Pipe, Type 2, Circular 42 IN	250	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 194.73	\$ 48,682.50	\$ 214.60	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 198.90	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00
34	Concrete End Section, 42 IN.	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 14,371.09	\$ 14,371.09	\$ 11,042.00	\$ 11,042.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	Structural Backfill	1,400	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 47,670.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 51,380.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 55,580.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,000.00
36	Pipe, Special, Circular, 8 IN.	133	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 92.47	\$ 12,298.51	\$ 94.40	\$ 12,555.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 75.10	\$ 9,988.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,640.00
37	Pipe, Special, Circular, 12 IN.	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 68.30	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 80.70	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
38	Water Main Relocation, 8 IN																						